

Levy County Board of County Commissioners Agenda Item Summary Form

1. Name and Title: Leatha Keene/Emergency Management Director

2. Department: Emergency Management

3. Meeting Date: Thursday, December 26, 2024

4. Requested Action:

Requesting the Levy County Board of County Commissioners approval of the ARPA Federally Funded Subaward and Grant Agreement (T0412) for the purchase and installation of a permanent generator at Bronson Middle High School for its use as an Emergency Shelter.

5. Cost & Funding Source:

Grant Award in the amount of \$1.5 Million Dollars from the State of Florida, Division of Emergency Management.

6. Justification of Request:

Expenditures related to the purchase and installation for generator(s) capable of fully powering a school to be used as a shelter. This is to replace an existing 150kw Emergency Management generator.

E-mail: levybocc@levycounty.org Website: www.levycounty.org



Levy County Board of County Commissioners Agenda Item Summary Form